
Ecurie des Ordons

Slalom Automobile LOCal de Bure 2017

Course  LOC

ASS visa : 17-008/L

Long./ Length : 5509 m

Rg
Rk

N°
#

Concurrent
Competitor

Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Firstame, Town

Véhicule
Vehicle

Course 1
Race1

Temps
TimeNAT

Catégorie / Category :   L1   0 -> 1600 cm³
1 102 Squadra Rotberg Igor Rodella, Zwingen Peugeot 106  GTI, 1587 cm³  3:43.030   3:43.030CHE

2 101 B. Godinat Brigitte Godinat, Chevenez Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  4:09.160   4:09.160CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L1   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 111 T. Rüedi Tobias Rüedi, Wynigen Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  3:31.598   3:31.598CHE

2 114 N. Fankhauser Nicola Fankhauser, Blumenstein Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 1998 cm³  3:34.926   3:34.926CHE

3 116 Ecurie du Nord Loris Guillaume, Yverdon-les-Bains Peugeot 306 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  3:40.006   3:40.006CHE

4 120 S. Theubet Simon Theubet, Bassecourt Renault Clio Sport, 1998 cm³  3:44.104   3:44.104CHE

5 118 Squadra Corse Quad. Giorgio Hürzeler, Porto Ronco Subaru BRZ 2.0R, 1998 cm³  {1}3:45.079   3:45.079CHE

6 121 P. Weber Peter Weber, Bözberg Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  3:56.916   3:56.916CHE

7 112 A. Dreier Aurelie Dreier, Grandfontaine Mazda 323 1.8i, 1839 cm³  4:14.760   4:14.760CHE

 - 110 L. Vuillaume Ludovic Vuillaume, Grandfontaine VW Golf, 1780 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 115 U. Fankhauser Urs Fankhauser, Steffisburg Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 1998 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 117 Racing Club Jurassien Christophe Hanser, Rebeuvelier Renault Clio Sport, 1998 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 119 P. Schöni Philippe Schöni, Roche d'or Honda Civic 2.0 Type-R (EP3), 19  NC      -:--.---CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L1   2001 -> 3000 cm³
1 133 D. Saucy Dylan Saucy, Porrentruy Opel Corsa OPC, 2717 cm³  3:27.423   3:27.423CHE

2 103 MB Motorsport Team Hansueli Zahnd, Thun Peugeot 208 GTI, 2717 cm³  3:28.615   3:28.615CHE

3 135 Ecurie Basilisk Roberto Zuercher, Bättwil Opel Corsa D OPC NE, 2717 cm³  3:38.591   3:38.591CHE

4 130 M. Picard Marielle Picard, Sonvilier Ford Fiesta ST, 2713 cm³  {1}3:49.669   3:49.669CHE

 - 132 Ecurie du Nord Patrice Nicole, Yvonand Opel Corsa D OPC NE, 2717 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 134 MB Motorsport Team Thomas Werthmüller, Thun Peugeot 308 Gti 270, 2717 cm³  {1}NC      -:--.---CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L1   3001 -> 3500 cm³
1 138 Racing Club Jurassien Patrick Fleury, Bassecourt Ford Focus ST 2.0 SCTi, 3398 cm³  3:37.560   3:37.560CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L1   + 3500 cm³
1 141 L. Comparato Luca Comparato, Arni Nissan GT-R, 3798 cm³  {1}3:36.206   3:36.206CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L2   0 -> 1400 cm³
1 200 A. Ash-Shaarawi Ahmad Ash-Shaarawi, Winterthur Suzuki Swift 1.3 GTi, 1298 cm³  3:45.295   3:45.295CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L2   1401 -> 1600 cm³
1 209 S. Schneider Simeon Schneider, Wildberg Citroen Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 cm³  3:17.118   3:17.118CHE

2 207 S. Fehr Sandro Fehr, Rorschacherberg Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  3:19.513   3:19.513CHE

3 214 H. Leiber Heiko Leiber, Dachsen Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  3:21.864   3:21.864CHE

4 203 D. Schneider Daniel Schneider, Galgenen Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  3:23.894   3:23.894CHE

5 213 Ecurie Basilisk Gilbert Denzer, Gelterkinden Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  3:26.471   3:26.471CHE

6 202 F. Eggenberger Fabian Eggenberger, Dachsen Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  {1}3:27.636   3:27.636CHE

7 211 J. Bonvallat Jonathan Bonvallat, Cornol Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  3:33.791   3:33.791CHE

8 206 J. Laville Julien Laville, Chevenez Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  3:36.157   3:36.157CHE

'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
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Ecurie des Ordons

Slalom Automobile LOCal de Bure 2017

Course  LOC

ASS visa : 17-008/L

Long./ Length : 5509 m

Rg
Rk

N°
#

Concurrent
Competitor

Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Firstame, Town

Véhicule
Vehicle

Course 1
Race1

Temps
TimeNAT

9 100 ACS Claudio De Francesco, Pfäffikon Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  3:51.305   3:51.305CHE

10 212 G. Docourt Gatien Docourt, Miécourt Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  4:00.655   4:00.655CHE

11 201 Ecurie Basilisk Bettina Buess, Gelterkinden Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  {1}4:21.172   4:21.172CHE

 - 204 RCU Rennclub Bruno Bleiker, Bütschwil Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L2   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 224 N. Schmid Noa Schmid, Kriens Subaru BRZ 2.0R, 1998 cm³  3:13.890   3:13.890CHE

2 229 Gruyère Racing Team Benjamin Devaud, Montreux VW Golf 16v, 1800 cm³  3:19.178   3:19.178CHE

3 235 Ecurie du Nord Léonard Henchoz, Gollion Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  3:20.053   3:20.053CHE

4 227 I. Stergiadis Ioannis Stergiadis, Dübendorf Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  3:28.157   3:28.157CHE

5 225 Racing Club Airbag Andy Krähenbühl, Rotkreuz Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  3:29.986   3:29.986CHE

6 230 M. Rutigliano Marco Rutigliano, Tramelan Alfa Romeo 145 2.0 TS 16V, 1970  3:36.507   3:36.507CHE

7 233 R. Cherbuin Rachelle Cherbuin, Sâles-Gruyère Renault Clio Sport, 1998 cm³  3:53.841   3:53.841CHE

8 220 M. Biette Maude Biette, Cornol VW Golf 16v, 1780 cm³  4:02.358   4:02.358CHE

9 232 A. Piquerez Alain Piquerez, Moutier Peugeot 206 2.0, 1997 cm³  4:09.409   4:09.409CHE

10 222 L. Marzola Luca Marzola, Porrentruy VW Golf 16v, 1780 cm³  4:23.644   4:23.644CHE

11 237 E. Etienne Elsa Etienne, Cornol VW Golf 16v, 1780 cm³  4:27.370   4:27.370CHE

 - 223 Squadra Corse Quad. Massimo Paltenghi, Cugnasco Toyota GT86, 1998 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 226 Bödeli Racing Club Michael Schranz, Wilderswil Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  {1}NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 228 J. Sticchi Jean-Vito Sticchi, Les Genevez Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  DNS     -:--.---CHE

 - 234 Ecurie Performance Michaël Guex, Dompierre Renault Clio Sport, 1998 cm³  {1}NC      -:--.---CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L2   2001 -> 2500 cm³
1 241 A. Rondez Aurélien Rondez, Porrentruy BMW 325i, 2493 cm³  3:36.373   3:36.373CHE

2 242 Ecurie des Ordons Pierre Trémolat, Coeuve BMW 325 E36, 2500 cm³  3:46.801   3:46.801CHE

3 240 M. Griselli Maël Griselli, Tramelan Abarth Grande Punto, 2326 cm³  {1}3:57.951   3:57.951CHE

4 320 Ecurie des Ordons Romain Piquerez, St-Ursanne Mitsubishi Colt 1.5 R, 2496 cm³  4:05.917   4:05.917CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L2   2501 -> 3000 cm³
1 251 L. Baumeler Lars Baumeler, Ittigen Mini Cooper JCW, 2717 cm³  3:14.425   3:14.425CHE

2 256 Ecurie Basilisk Raymond Stofer, Herznach Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  3:21.471   3:21.471CHE

3 255 Ecurie Basilisk Andreas Servello, Therwil Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  3:30.509   3:30.509CHE

4 254 RCU Rennclub Jürg Jucker, Bauma Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  {2}3:43.328   3:43.328CHE

5 252 RCU Rennclub Peter Brunner, Flawil Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  3:47.475   3:47.475CHE

 - 250 G. Mantadakis George Mantadakis, Oberengstringen Ford Fiesta ST, 2713 cm³  DNS     -:--.---CHE

 - 257 D. Migy Dorian Migy, Seleute VW Golf, 2791 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L2   3001 -> 3500 cm³
1 262 Ecurie des Ordons Gaetan Heyer, Moutier Opel Astra G OPC, 3397 cm³  3:18.616   3:18.616CHE

2 260 S. Gyger Sébastien Gyger, Les bois Subaru Impreza 2.0GT 4WD, 3390  {2}3:54.245   3:54.245CHE

 - 261 D. Luedi Daniele Luedi, Losone Subaru Impreza STi, 3390 cm³  DNF     -:--.---CHE

 - 263 Ecurie du Nord Damien Langhi, Penthalaz Renault Megane RS, 3397 cm³  DNF     -:--.---CHE

'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
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Ecurie des Ordons

Slalom Automobile LOCal de Bure 2017

Course  LOC

ASS visa : 17-008/L

Long./ Length : 5509 m

Rg
Rk

N°
#

Concurrent
Competitor

Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Firstame, Town

Véhicule
Vehicle

Course 1
Race1

Temps
TimeNAT

Catégorie / Category :   L2   + 3500 cm³
1 267 F. Mouche Fabrice Mouche, Bonfol BMW M3 Coupé, 3999 cm³  3:34.430   3:34.430CHE

2 266 L. Juillerat Loic Juillerat, Delemont Porsche 911 Turbo, 3600 cm³  {2}3:49.432   3:49.432CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L3   0 -> 1600 cm³
 - 300 M. Juillerat Maurice Juillerat, Courcelon Alfa Romeo Arna TI, 1351 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L3   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 311 L. Rotunno Lucas Rotunno, Porrentruy VW Golf, 1780 cm³  {1}3:28.662   3:28.662CHE

2 314 Autersa Racing Team Meta Fauler, Stadel VW Golf, 1781 cm³  3:32.427   3:32.427CHE

3 316 J. Houmard Jérémie Houmard, Champoz VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 cm³  3:40.149   3:40.149CHE

4 312 F. Baume Francois Baume, Porrentruy VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³  4:02.539   4:02.539CHE

 - 310 N. Eray Normand Eray, Porrentruy VW Golf, 1780 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 313 ALL-IN Racing Team Patrice Brunner, St-Cierges VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 315 F. Fulgido Fabio Fulgido, Porrentruy VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 317 Squadra Corse Quad. Alessandro Minoggio, Gerra VW Golf gti 16v, 1983 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L4   0 -> 1600 cm³
1 404 Scuderia Taifyn Vincent Montandon, La Chaux de Fonds Caterham Super Seven 1,6i, 1596  3:31.786   3:31.786CHE

2 406 R-Performance-Switzerland Daniel Boos, Bertschikon Honda Civic CRX V-TEC, 1595 cm  3:33.372   3:33.372CHE

3 405 S. Oanes Sebastian Oanes, Courroux Citroën C2 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  3:51.463   3:51.463CHE

4 407 Racing Club Airbag Mario Böniger, Göschenen Honda Civic CRX V-Tec, 1595 cm³  3:55.179   3:55.179CHE

5 403 Ecurie du Nord Sarah Chabloz, Bogis-Bossey Peugeot 106 1.6, 1587 cm³  4:03.343   4:03.343CHE

6 400 S. Muller Sévan Muller, Grandval Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 cm³  {4}4:22.281   4:22.281CHE

 - 401 Y. Bamert Yvonne Bamert, Maur Toyota Corolla AE86 GT, 1587 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 402 MST - Zentralschweiz Stefan Hänggi, Diegten Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  {1}DNF     -:--.---CHE

 - 408 E. Müller Ewald Müller, Grandval Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 cm³  {1}NC      -:--.---CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L4   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 410 M. Guelat Mathieu Guelat, Asuel Lotus Elise 111 S, 1796 cm³  3:10.505   3:10.505CHE

2 416 M. Vuilleumier Mike Vuilleumier, Tramelan Opel Kadett E 20i 16V, 1997 cm³  3:22.538   3:22.538CHE

3 414 Racing Club Airbag Marco Jaberg, Reichenbach Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  3:22.763   3:22.763CHE

4 412 Ecurie Basilisk Reiner Suhr, Basel Lotus Exige, 1796 cm³  3:35.849   3:35.849CHE

5 419 S. Romano Silvio Romano, Steinhausen Opel Astra G OPC, 1998 cm³  3:50.756   3:50.756CHE

 - 411 Ecurie Biennoise Edi Miglierina, Nidau Lotus Elise, 1796 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 417 ACS Andri Würgler, Weinfelden Toyota MR2 2.0 GTi, 1997 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 418 D. Bodenmann Daniel Bodenmann, Duebendorf Citroën ZX 2.0i 16V, 1998 cm³  DNS     -:--.---CHE

 - 420 F. Vuilleumier Frank Vuilleumier, Tramelan Renault Clio Williams 16 V, 1998 c  {3}NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 421 S. Guelat Samuel Guelat, Asuel Lotus Elise 111 S, 1796 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L4   2001 -> 3000 cm³
1 253 J. Cimino Julien Cimino, Crozet Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  3:20.306   3:20.306CHE

2 425 H. Almeida Hugo Almeida, Niederglatt Ford Fiesta ST, 2713 cm³  3:38.716   3:38.716CHE

3 131 B. Marquis Boris Marquis, Montsevelier Opel Corsa D 1.6T OPC, 2717 cm³  3:47.365   3:47.365CHE

 - 427 R. Rodriguez Ruben Rodriguez, Fahrweid Ford Fiesta ST, 2713 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
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Ecurie des Ordons

Slalom Automobile LOCal de Bure 2017

Course  LOC

ASS visa : 17-008/L

Long./ Length : 5509 m

Rg
Rk

N°
#

Concurrent
Competitor

Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Firstame, Town

Véhicule
Vehicle

Course 1
Race1

Temps
TimeNAT

 - 428 L. Vieira Luis Miguel Vieira, Unterengstringen Ford Fiesta ST, 2713 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L4   + 3000 cm³
1 434 O. Jubin Olivier Jubin, Rocourt Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X, 3397 cm³  3:10.563   3:10.563CHE

2 431 Ecurie Performance Michel Dondeynaz, Gimel BMW M3, 3201 cm³  3:12.376   3:12.376CHE

3 433 Racing Club Airbag Urs Kupper, Nuolen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII, 3395 c  3:20.753   3:20.753CHE

4 435 I. Mantadakis Iosif Mantadakis, Kloten Renault Megane RS 265, 3397 cm  3:26.366   3:26.366CHE

5 432 K. Cuttat Kévin Cuttat, Delle Subaru Impreza 2.0 Turbo, 3388 c  3:27.115   3:27.115CHE

6 142 P. Santovecchio Patrice Santovecchio, Montecheroux BMW M6, 4999 cm³  3:35.672   3:35.672FRA

 - 143 Squadra Corse Quad. Michele Bruno, Cugnasco BMW 135i Turbo, 5064 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 430 Racing Club Airbag Remo Müller, Zürich Lotus Exige Cup 260, 3053 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

 - 436 M. Rubbi Michel Rubbi, Cornaux Lotus Exige Sport 350, 3456 cm³  NC      -:--.---CHE

'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
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Ecurie des Ordons

Slalom Automobile LOCal de Bure 2017

Scratch LOC

ASS visa : 17-008/L

Long./ Length : 5509 m

Rg
Rk

N°
#

Concurrent
Competitor

Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Firstname, Town

Véhicule
Vehicle

Course 1
Race1

Temps
TimeGrp NAT

1 410 M. Guelat Guelat Mathieu, Asuel Lotus Elise 111 S, 1796 cm³  3:10.505   3:10.505L4 CHE

2 434 O. Jubin Jubin Olivier, Rocourt Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X, 3397 cm  3:10.563   3:10.563L4 CHE

3 431 Ecurie Performance Dondeynaz Michel, Gimel BMW M3, 3201 cm³  3:12.376   3:12.376L4 CHE

4 224 N. Schmid Schmid Noa, Kriens Subaru BRZ 2.0R, 1998 cm³  3:13.890   3:13.890L2 CHE

5 251 L. Baumeler Baumeler Lars, Ittigen Mini Cooper JCW, 2717 cm³  3:14.425   3:14.425L2 CHE

6 209 S. Schneider Schneider Simeon, Wildberg Citroen Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 cm³  3:17.118   3:17.118L2 CHE

7 262 Ecurie des Ordons Heyer Gaetan, Moutier Opel Astra G OPC, 3397 cm³  3:18.616   3:18.616L2 CHE

8 229 Gruyère Racing Team Devaud Benjamin, Montreux VW Golf 16v, 1800 cm³  3:19.178   3:19.178L2 CHE

9 207 S. Fehr Fehr Sandro, Rorschacherberg Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  3:19.513   3:19.513L2 CHE

10 235 Ecurie du Nord Henchoz Léonard, Gollion Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  3:20.053   3:20.053L2 CHE

11 253 J. Cimino Cimino Julien, Crozet Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  3:20.306   3:20.306L4 CHE

12 433 Racing Club Airbag Kupper Urs, Nuolen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII, 3395 c  3:20.753   3:20.753L4 CHE

13 256 Ecurie Basilisk Stofer Raymond, Herznach Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  3:21.471   3:21.471L2 CHE

14 214 H. Leiber Leiber Heiko, Dachsen Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  3:21.864   3:21.864L2 CHE

15 416 M. Vuilleumier Vuilleumier Mike, Tramelan Opel Kadett E 20i 16V, 1997 cm³  3:22.538   3:22.538L4 CHE

16 414 Racing Club Airbag Jaberg Marco, Reichenbach Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  3:22.763   3:22.763L4 CHE

17 203 D. Schneider Schneider Daniel, Galgenen Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  3:23.894   3:23.894L2 CHE

18 435 I. Mantadakis Mantadakis Iosif, Kloten Renault Megane RS 265, 3397 c  3:26.366   3:26.366L4 CHE

19 213 Ecurie Basilisk Denzer Gilbert, Gelterkinden Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  3:26.471   3:26.471L2 CHE

20 432 K. Cuttat Cuttat Kévin, Delle Subaru Impreza 2.0 Turbo, 3388 c  3:27.115   3:27.115L4 CHE

21 133 D. Saucy Saucy Dylan, Porrentruy Opel Corsa OPC, 2717 cm³  3:27.423   3:27.423L1 CHE

22 202 F. Eggenberger Eggenberger Fabian, Dachsen Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  {1}3:27.636   3:27.636L2 CHE

23 227 I. Stergiadis Stergiadis Ioannis, Dübendorf Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  3:28.157   3:28.157L2 CHE

24 103 MB Motorsport Team Zahnd Hansueli, Thun Peugeot 208 GTI, 2717 cm³  3:28.615   3:28.615L1 CHE

25 311 L. Rotunno Rotunno Lucas, Porrentruy VW Golf, 1780 cm³  {1}3:28.662   3:28.662L3 CHE

26 225 Racing Club Airbag Krähenbühl Andy, Rotkreuz Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  3:29.986   3:29.986L2 CHE

27 255 Ecurie Basilisk Servello Andreas, Therwil Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  3:30.509   3:30.509L2 CHE

28 111 T. Rüedi Rüedi Tobias, Wynigen Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  3:31.598   3:31.598L1 CHE

29 404 Scuderia Taifyn Montandon Vincent, La Chaux de Fonds Caterham Super Seven 1,6i, 1596  3:31.786   3:31.786L4 CHE

30 314 Autersa Racing Team Fauler Meta, Stadel VW Golf, 1781 cm³  3:32.427   3:32.427L3 CHE

31 406 R-Performance-Switzerland Boos Daniel, Bertschikon Honda Civic CRX V-TEC, 1595 c  3:33.372   3:33.372L4 CHE

32 211 J. Bonvallat Bonvallat Jonathan, Cornol Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  3:33.791   3:33.791L2 CHE

33 267 F. Mouche Mouche Fabrice, Bonfol BMW M3 Coupé, 3999 cm³  3:34.430   3:34.430L2 CHE

34 114 N. Fankhauser Fankhauser Nicola, Blumenstein Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 1998 cm³  3:34.926   3:34.926L1 CHE

35 142 P. Santovecchio Santovecchio Patrice, Montecheroux BMW M6, 4999 cm³  3:35.672   3:35.672L4 FRA

36 412 Ecurie Basilisk Suhr Reiner, Basel Lotus Exige, 1796 cm³  3:35.849   3:35.849L4 CHE

37 206 J. Laville Laville Julien, Chevenez Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  3:36.157   3:36.157L2 CHE

38 141 L. Comparato Comparato Luca, Arni Nissan GT-R, 3798 cm³  {1}3:36.206   3:36.206L1 CHE

39 241 A. Rondez Rondez Aurélien, Porrentruy BMW 325i, 2493 cm³  3:36.373   3:36.373L2 CHE

40 230 M. Rutigliano Rutigliano Marco, Tramelan Alfa Romeo 145 2.0 TS 16V, 1970  3:36.507   3:36.507L2 CHE

41 138 Racing Club Jurassien Fleury Patrick, Bassecourt Ford Focus ST 2.0 SCTi, 3398 cm  3:37.560   3:37.560L1 CHE

42 135 Ecurie Basilisk Zuercher Roberto, Bättwil Opel Corsa D OPC NE, 2717 cm³  3:38.591   3:38.591L1 CHE

43 425 H. Almeida Almeida Hugo, Niederglatt Ford Fiesta ST, 2713 cm³  3:38.716   3:38.716L4 CHE

44 116 Ecurie du Nord Guillaume Loris, Yverdon-les-Bains Peugeot 306 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  3:40.006   3:40.006L1 CHE

45 316 J. Houmard Houmard Jérémie, Champoz VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 cm³  3:40.149   3:40.149L3 CHE

46 102 Squadra Rotberg Rodella Igor, Zwingen Peugeot 106  GTI, 1587 cm³  3:43.030   3:43.030L1 CHE

47 254 RCU Rennclub Jucker Jürg, Bauma Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  {2}3:43.328   3:43.328L2 CHE

'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
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Ecurie des Ordons

Slalom Automobile LOCal de Bure 2017

Scratch LOC

ASS visa : 17-008/L

Long./ Length : 5509 m

Rg
Rk

N°
#

Concurrent
Competitor

Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Firstname, Town

Véhicule
Vehicle

Course 1
Race1

Temps
TimeGrp NAT

48 120 S. Theubet Theubet Simon, Bassecourt Renault Clio Sport, 1998 cm³  3:44.104   3:44.104L1 CHE

49 118 Squadra Corse Quad. Hürzeler Giorgio, Porto Ronco Subaru BRZ 2.0R, 1998 cm³  {1}3:45.079   3:45.079L1 CHE

50 200 A. Ash-Shaarawi Ash-Shaarawi Ahmad, Winterthur Suzuki Swift 1.3 GTi, 1298 cm³  3:45.295   3:45.295L2 CHE

51 242 Ecurie des Ordons Trémolat Pierre, Coeuve BMW 325 E36, 2500 cm³  3:46.801   3:46.801L2 CHE

52 131 B. Marquis Marquis Boris, Montsevelier Opel Corsa D 1.6T OPC, 2717 cm  3:47.365   3:47.365L4 CHE

53 252 RCU Rennclub Brunner Peter, Flawil Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  3:47.475   3:47.475L2 CHE

54 266 L. Juillerat Juillerat Loic, Delemont Porsche 911 Turbo, 3600 cm³  {2}3:49.432   3:49.432L2 CHE

55 130 M. Picard Picard Marielle, Sonvilier Ford Fiesta ST, 2713 cm³  {1}3:49.669   3:49.669L1 CHE

56 419 S. Romano Romano Silvio, Steinhausen Opel Astra G OPC, 1998 cm³  3:50.756   3:50.756L4 CHE

57 100 ACS De Francesco Claudio, Pfäffikon Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  3:51.305   3:51.305L2 CHE

58 405 S. Oanes Oanes Sebastian, Courroux Citroën C2 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  3:51.463   3:51.463L4 CHE

59 233 R. Cherbuin Cherbuin Rachelle, Sâles-Gruyère Renault Clio Sport, 1998 cm³  3:53.841   3:53.841L2 CHE

60 260 S. Gyger Gyger Sébastien, Les bois Subaru Impreza 2.0GT 4WD, 339  {2}3:54.245   3:54.245L2 CHE

61 407 Racing Club Airbag Böniger Mario, Göschenen Honda Civic CRX V-Tec, 1595 cm³  3:55.179   3:55.179L4 CHE

62 121 P. Weber Weber Peter, Bözberg Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  3:56.916   3:56.916L1 CHE

63 240 M. Griselli Griselli Maël, Tramelan Abarth Grande Punto, 2326 cm³  {1}3:57.951   3:57.951L2 CHE

64 212 G. Docourt Docourt Gatien, Miécourt Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  4:00.655   4:00.655L2 CHE

65 220 M. Biette Biette Maude, Cornol VW Golf 16v, 1780 cm³  4:02.358   4:02.358L2 CHE

66 312 F. Baume Baume Francois, Porrentruy VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³  4:02.539   4:02.539L3 CHE

67 403 Ecurie du Nord Chabloz Sarah, Bogis-Bossey Peugeot 106 1.6, 1587 cm³  4:03.343   4:03.343L4 CHE

68 320 Ecurie des Ordons Piquerez Romain, St-Ursanne Mitsubishi Colt 1.5 R, 2496 cm³  4:05.917   4:05.917L2 CHE

69 101 B. Godinat Godinat Brigitte, Chevenez Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  4:09.160   4:09.160L1 CHE

70 232 A. Piquerez Piquerez Alain, Moutier Peugeot 206 2.0, 1997 cm³  4:09.409   4:09.409L2 CHE

71 112 A. Dreier Dreier Aurelie, Grandfontaine Mazda 323 1.8i, 1839 cm³  4:14.760   4:14.760L1 CHE

72 201 Ecurie Basilisk Buess Bettina, Gelterkinden Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  {1}4:21.172   4:21.172L2 CHE

73 400 S. Muller Muller Sévan, Grandval Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 cm³  {4}4:22.281   4:22.281L4 CHE

74 222 L. Marzola Marzola Luca, Porrentruy VW Golf 16v, 1780 cm³  4:23.644   4:23.644L2 CHE

75 237 E. Etienne Etienne Elsa, Cornol VW Golf 16v, 1780 cm³  4:27.370   4:27.370L2 CHE

- 110 L. Vuillaume Vuillaume Ludovic, Grandfontaine VW Golf, 1780 cm³  NC      -:--.---L1 CHE

- 115 U. Fankhauser Fankhauser Urs, Steffisburg Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 1998 cm³  NC      -:--.---L1 CHE

- 117 Racing Club Jurassien Hanser Christophe, Rebeuvelier Renault Clio Sport, 1998 cm³  NC      -:--.---L1 CHE

- 119 P. Schöni Schöni Philippe, Roche d'or Honda Civic 2.0 Type-R (EP3), 19  NC      -:--.---L1 CHE

- 132 Ecurie du Nord Nicole Patrice, Yvonand Opel Corsa D OPC NE, 2717 cm³  NC      -:--.---L1 CHE

- 134 MB Motorsport Team Werthmüller Thomas, Thun Peugeot 308 Gti 270, 2717 cm³  {1}NC      -:--.---L1 CHE

- 143 Squadra Corse Quad. Bruno Michele, Cugnasco BMW 135i Turbo, 5064 cm³  NC      -:--.---L4 CHE

- 204 RCU Rennclub Bleiker Bruno, Bütschwil Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  NC      -:--.---L2 CHE

- 223 Squadra Corse Quad. Paltenghi Massimo, Cugnasco Toyota GT86, 1998 cm³  NC      -:--.---L2 CHE

- 226 Bödeli Racing Club Schranz Michael, Wilderswil Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  {1}NC      -:--.---L2 CHE

- 228 J. Sticchi Sticchi Jean-Vito, Les Genevez Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  DNS     -:--.---L2 CHE

- 234 Ecurie Performance Guex Michaël, Dompierre Renault Clio Sport, 1998 cm³  {1}NC      -:--.---L2 CHE

- 250 G. Mantadakis Mantadakis George, Oberengstringen Ford Fiesta ST, 2713 cm³  DNS     -:--.---L2 CHE

- 257 D. Migy Migy Dorian, Seleute VW Golf, 2791 cm³  NC      -:--.---L2 CHE

- 261 D. Luedi Luedi Daniele, Losone Subaru Impreza STi, 3390 cm³  DNF     -:--.---L2 CHE

- 263 Ecurie du Nord Langhi Damien, Penthalaz Renault Megane RS, 3397 cm³  DNF     -:--.---L2 CHE

- 300 M. Juillerat Juillerat Maurice, Courcelon Alfa Romeo Arna TI, 1351 cm³  NC      -:--.---L3 CHE

- 310 N. Eray Eray Normand, Porrentruy VW Golf, 1780 cm³  NC      -:--.---L3 CHE

- 313 ALL-IN Racing Team Brunner Patrice, St-Cierges VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³  NC      -:--.---L3 CHE

'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
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- 315 F. Fulgido Fulgido Fabio, Porrentruy VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³  NC      -:--.---L3 CHE

- 317 Squadra Corse Quad. Minoggio Alessandro, Gerra VW Golf gti 16v, 1983 cm³  NC      -:--.---L3 CHE

- 401 Y. Bamert Bamert Yvonne, Maur Toyota Corolla AE86 GT, 1587 cm  NC      -:--.---L4 CHE

- 402 MST - Zentralschweiz Hänggi Stefan, Diegten Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  {1}DNF     -:--.---L4 CHE

- 408 E. Müller Müller Ewald, Grandval Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 cm³  {1}NC      -:--.---L4 CHE

- 411 Ecurie Biennoise Miglierina Edi, Nidau Lotus Elise, 1796 cm³  NC      -:--.---L4 CHE

- 417 ACS Würgler Andri, Weinfelden Toyota MR2 2.0 GTi, 1997 cm³  NC      -:--.---L4 CHE

- 418 D. Bodenmann Bodenmann Daniel, Duebendorf Citroën ZX 2.0i 16V, 1998 cm³  DNS     -:--.---L4 CHE

- 420 F. Vuilleumier Vuilleumier Frank, Tramelan Renault Clio Williams 16 V, 1998  {3}NC      -:--.---L4 CHE

- 421 S. Guelat Guelat Samuel, Asuel Lotus Elise 111 S, 1796 cm³  NC      -:--.---L4 CHE

- 427 R. Rodriguez Rodriguez Ruben, Fahrweid Ford Fiesta ST, 2713 cm³  NC      -:--.---L4 CHE

- 428 L. Vieira Vieira Luis Miguel, Unterengstringen Ford Fiesta ST, 2713 cm³  NC      -:--.---L4 CHE

- 430 Racing Club Airbag Müller Remo, Zürich Lotus Exige Cup 260, 3053 cm³  NC      -:--.---L4 CHE

- 436 M. Rubbi Rubbi Michel, Cornaux Lotus Exige Sport 350, 3456 cm³  NC      -:--.---L4 CHE

'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'DISQ': disq. '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
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